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Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that
date are not reflected in this report.





https://go.boarddocs.com/vsba/arlington/Board.nsf/files/AZQ3ZY095CE3/$file/J-5.3.31%20Options%20and%20Transfers.pdf
https://go.boarddocs.com/vsba/arlington/Board.nsf/files/B6DFDS014642/$file/J-5.3.31%20PIP-1%20Options%20Transfers%20-%20Elementary%20and%20Secondary.pdf
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Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020bᄓ
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Transfer To Alice West Fleet Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

100 18 * * * *
99 12 * * *
86 14 * * * *
85 11 * * * *
90 10 * * * *
97 15 * * * *

557 80 10 38 * 14 12

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

64 * * *
81 * * * *

146 18 * * * * *
32 10 * * * *

234 39 * 27 * *
557 80 10 38 * 14 12

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Arlington Science Focus Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

87 10 * * *
103 16 * 11 *
116 20 * 11 *
108 19 * 12 *

97 19 * * *
119 19 * * 12
630 103 24 45 11 23

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
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Transfer To Arlington Traditional Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

95 95 94 *
96 96 96

118 118 118
93 93 92 *
97 97 97
73 73 73

572 572 570 *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

134 134 134
104 104 104

72 72 72
58 58 56 *

204 204 204
572 572 570 *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Barcroft Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

82 * * *
54 * *
68 * * *
75 * * *
44 * * *
70 12 * *

393 34 17 17

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

18
42 * *

205 21 10 11
29 * * *
99 * * *

393 34 17 17

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Barrett Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

75 * * *
84 * * * *
88 * * * *
73 * * * * *
79 11 * * * *
69 * * * * *

468 45 11 * 14 * 17

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

19
43 * * *

255 19 * * * *
25 * * *

126 15 * * * * *
468 45 11 * 14 * 17

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Campbell Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

61 61 61
62 62 62
67 67 67
59 59 59
64 64 64
63 63 63

376 376 376

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

33 33 33
58 58 58

136 136 136
34 34 34

115 115 115
376 376 376

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Carlin Springs Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

73 * *
81 * *
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Transfer To Claremont Elementary School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers
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Transfer To Discovery Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

63 * * * *
78 * * *
91 * * *
94 * * *
85
87

498 13 * * * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

26
8 * *

52 * *
72 * * *

340 * * * *
498 13 * * * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the offi4àr
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Transfer To Dr. Charles R. Drew Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

58 * * *
66 * * * *
75 12 10 * *
63 * * *
57 * *
53 * * *

372 34 24 *

Enr
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Transfer To McKinley Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

83 * *
107 * *
135 * *
121
111 * *
113
670 10 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

35
32 * *
52 * *
70

481 * *
670 10 * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Oakridge Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

94 * *
96 * *
83 * * *
90 * * *
88 * *
81 * * *

532 17 10 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

57 * *
99 * *
83 * * *
56 * *

237 * * * *
532 17 10 * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Randolph Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

59 * * * *
71 * * * *
77 * * * * *
70 * * * *
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Transfer To Taylor Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

95 * *
85 * * *
90 * *
99 * * *
94 * *

122 * * *
585 15 * * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

54 * * *
24 * * *
38 * *
62 * *

407 * * * *
585 15 * * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Tuckahoe Elementary School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD BR CW FMCDC GF GFXB IM MN RC RG SE ST TM

00
01
02
03
04
05
Total

66
67
81
77 * *
76 * *
81

448 * * *
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Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Dorothy Hamm Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

06
07
08
Total

296 32 28 * *
278 23 * 18 * *
235 * * * *
809 64 * 18 28 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

85�?�3

Total

I9

Total

I9

Total

I9

Total

I9
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Transfer To Gunston Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

06
07
08
Total

392 120 * 100 15 *
391 139 12 109 14 * * *
350 102 10 71 * * * *

1,133 361 23 280 38 10 * *
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Transfer To Jefferson Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

06
07
08
Total

287 12 * * *
296 23 12 * * *
385 87 15 64 * * *
968 122 34 65 15 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

87 * * * *
146 35 * 22 * *
406 43 11 20 11 *

60 * * * *
269 27 * 14 *
968 122 34 65 15 * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Williamsburg Middle School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

06
07
08
Total

269 * * *
301 18 14 * *
329 23 * * 15
899 45 * * 29 * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD CW GFXB IM MN NTM19 NTM20 PC RC RG SE SW

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

63 13 * 11

�� �0�
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Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

* Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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Transfer To Arlington Career Center**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG SE SW

09
10
11
12
Total

150 150 150
125 125 125

85 84 84
144 144 143 *
504 503 502 *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG SE SW

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

36 36 36
54 54 54

179 178 178
38 38 38

197 197 196 *
504 503 502 *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer�
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Transfer To Langston High School Continuation Program

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG

�?�-���#���#���#���#������
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Transfer To Wakefield High School**

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG SE SW

09
10
11
12
Total
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Transfer To Yorktown High School

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Grade

Grade Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG SE SW

09
10
11
12
Total

515 8 *
612 15 * * * *
499 15 * * * * * *
507 24 17 * * * * *

2,133 62 21 * * 10 15 * * *

Enrollment & Transfer Count by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Enrollment
Count

Total
Transfers AD AP CW EL GF GFXB IB IM NTH18 NTH19 NTH20 RC RG SE SW

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Other
White
Total

138 8 * * * * *
120 6 * * * *
327 18 * * * * * *
169 9 * * *

1,379 21 * * * * * *
2,133 62 21 * * 10 15 * * *

Notes:
This report reflects student transfer data in the official APS student information system as of EOY 2020-2021. Any changes that are made after that date are not reflected in this report.
The above enrollment counts exclude Pre-K and Adult students.

 * Denotes a number between 1 and 9
** Denotes an option school
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